## HIGH COMMISSION OF INDIA ACCRA

\*\*

FEE FOR PASSPORT (W.E.F. 01 APRIL, 2025) [RoE: US\$ 1 = Rs. 87.65, 1 Re = GH¢ 0.1763, \$1=GH¢ 15.45]

## Fee schedule for Passport services in USD &GH¢

SI No.	Туре	of Service	Fee (US\$)	Passport charge (GH¢)	ICWF Fee (\$2) (GH¢)	Total Fee (GH¢)
1.	Re-issue of Ordinary Passport (36 Pages) 10 years validity		75	1159	31	1190
2.	New Passport (60 Pages) 10 years validity (also applicable to minors in the age group of 15 to 18 years)		100	1545	31	1576
3.	Reissue of passport (36 Pages) for senior citizens (persons above the age of 60 years)		68	1043	31	1074
4.	Reissue of passport (60 Pages) for senior citizens (persons above the age of 60 years)		90	1391	31	1422
3.	Passport for Children (below 18 years of age with validity of 5 years or till the minor attains the age of 18 years, whichever is earlier) (36 pages) 5 years		50	773	31	804
	Passport for new	(a) Birth Registration	20	309	31	
4	born child	(b) Fresh Passport (Upto 8 years)	45	695	31	1066
5.	Issue of fresh or re-issue of India- Bangladesh Passport or passport for any other named foreign country with a maximum validity of 10 years		50	773	31	804
6	Replacement of passport of 36 pages having validity to 10 years for changes in personal particular		75	1159	31	1190
7	Replacement of passport of 60 pages having validity to 10 years for changes in personal particular		100	1545	31	1576
8	Replacement of passport of 36 pages for changes in personal particulars for minors below the age of 18 years with validity of 5 years or till the minor attains the age of 18 years, whichever is earlier		50	773	31	804
9	Replacement of passport of 36 pages having validity of 10 year for deletion of Emigration Check Required stamp		75	1159	31	1190
10	Replacement of pa	assport of 60 pages 0 year for deletion of	100	1545	31	1576

11	Duplicate Passport in lieu of Damaged /Lost Passports (36 pages) 10 years validity	150	2318	31	2349
12	Duplicate Passport in lieu of Damaged /Lost Passports (60 pages) 10 years validity	175	2704	31	2735

## HIGH COMMISSION OF INDIA ACCRA

\*\*\*

FEE FOR PASSPORT (W.E.F. 01 APRIL, 2025) [[RoE: US\$ 1 = Rs. 87.65, 1 Re = GH¢ 0.1763, \$1=GH¢ 15.45]

## Fee schedule for Passport services in USD & GHC:

13	Emergency Certificate (EC)	15	232	31	263
14	Certificate of Identity	50	773	31	804
15	Police Clearance Certificate (PCC)/Surrender Certificate or any other Miscellaneous certificate based on the Passport	25	386	31	417
16	Additional ordinary passport containing 36 pages for any country with validity up to 1 year	75	1159	31	1190

\*\*\*\*\*